3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART A RELEASED 1IFEB2014 | KH | UG
INng;ﬁg?wxgﬁ%TER NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE = T Ecr 16018122 e T 176
51 FECR-18-009449 19JUN2018 | LG JD
Ropcon B FIMNE CRIMP UCTCoUT ABUGT MECHANTCOAL SUPERSEDED BY 5-2266353-1
- | | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- -2 2] -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - -] -] 2119580 - | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2266201 -2 B FIMNE CRIMP UETGUT ABJUST DMEMAT] SUPERSEDED BY 5-2266353-2 B I B - TETES BEREDRGIIE 538
- - | - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
2066201 -5 : CINE CREMP HETGHT ADJUST EERAS 0BSOLETE i I e 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
LATCH PLATE/4 - T T v T v v ] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
SERVO - | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG., RoHS, M3.5 181
2266201 -4 B NON-CRIMP HETGHT AR IUST OBSOLETE - - - -
ANLATCH PLATE/ A | | | | | 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
2056001 - - A CINE CRIMP HECTIGHT AD [LST NOMNE OBSOLETE - | 1 1 1 1 99311 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 (N
T 59682017 A CRINE TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- | | | | 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- | | | | 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
APPLICATOR DATA - | 1 1 1 1 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE |1.93 mm [ 0761 F - - - -] - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
INSUL |3.94 mm [.155] 0 - - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - - - -] : 2119799- | HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
408-10389 - | - |REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
: | | - | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION } - IREFIREF!| - } 2119944- FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2.8 SWS - | | | | 2119955- | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE SWP LENGTH | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B L 49088870 |SPACER, CRINPLR 8¢
4.00-4. 60 mm IN] 1. 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] ﬂé% : l 1 1 1 1 gllzjg?g ng:!gggéTI@TREACKAGE ;é
DOCO00T4173 Rev 6 - - :
XEW gﬁ% ON ¢ S R R T AT 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
SPECIFICATION . . - - - | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 221212 2168078 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPUED& N I N IR T 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL 6\~ | 3 | - | 3] 3|3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
1-957401-1 2 21 40 49206 0 957402~ 108 00 44452 2 -] W W W W c079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 00
1-957401-2 2 21 24 49206 0 2113422-1 10030680 - - - -] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
21134211 2 21 25 49206 0 Aﬁﬁ - | | | | 985575- 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
2113421-2 101 40 49914 0 - - - w w 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 50
2113421-3 | 01 24 49914 0 -l el a4 ] 4] o4 2168400 - | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
2113421-4 | 01 25 49914 0 -2l 221212 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
: - | | | | 5018030 - | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
L ) ) ) )
g%;% ® =) %QIY?Ngi%G%H %EgggEHEéGQETTING - | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN 51
- | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
| 00mme |.34+/-0.03 [.053+/-.001] 4.0 : A I B 18023-9  |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 19
U Lo |.32+/-0.03 [.052+/-.001] A : I N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
S otmne Le0r D 08 DDA 00T SR i I I 2119653-1 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 47
T sWARNING - | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY,K SF 46
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, K SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - 1 { 1 1 1 ;élziég ; Eég’ QEECSTgLEé ?&QEXFEE? jf
Zﬁ: CREASE BEARING SUREACES | 1GUTL Y LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS : e
- - | | 2119645- | DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - -
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WLl CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING | Lt 21199071 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ‘ - | | | | 2119644- 1 RAM WASHER  PRECISION 38
/N /N - L ] 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT T R 1 w SRR O 0T 3z
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: :
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266201-4 - | | | | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266201-4 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266201-5 c e 2] |c c079383-9  |SCR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X 20) 33
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266201-6 - | | | | 2161328~ | HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ~ ] | | | | |- 15209082 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
~ APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S AL A A L c119959-4  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl - | | | | 455888 - 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. | | | | | cAvives URAG, TERMINAL 2o
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37, - | W W W W 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE x
Zﬁl N | | | | 2119806 - | [NSERT . SHEAR 13
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 T i i i i 3 52980-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 17
/B\ WAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY N ORDER TO PROPERLY S A A e A c1199o07-2 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 S L L A I | -396889-4 |STOP, SHEAR B
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 - w w w 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 1257 1 - | w w w w 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl R ME U IeNT REEERENCE SETTING WA THE SETTING USED whEy ot : - - : 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N | | | | 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY  ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - -] : 2079988 - | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 | | | | | | 7-1633927-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATILON 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - - w - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 - | w w w | 1-240641-4 |SPACER !
I‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET ] | ] W W W cl1oraes] JETENT P In 124 ] ] N N A — 6
TOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - W - W W W [-222719-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 1246 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ii - - - -] - 21197581 RAM ~ AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245 - | | | | 2380114 BLOCK  CRIMPER SPACER 4
Q§M§§§v§$gMTh§ ﬁﬁgtggﬁggj {g ﬁHyOﬁdgﬁﬁfgﬁﬁgﬁUgjgNgAgngde B T R T T 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 N T T T ] 2-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 - | | | | 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
INFORMATION . N | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 | | | | | | 5-1490019-4 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ZALVWENAS&MBme A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) 771 -7 1 -6 -51-21 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION I%M T -7 -6 -5 -2 -1 SART NO DESCRIPTION I%M
U S E S H I MS ’: ROM I T EM 2 6 O TO ACH I E VE A NOM I NA L S H I M HE IG H T OF 4 t 4 6 t THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION 26JANZOW 4
erslelie] o5 RISE MR BTG LIs S Svomn i D1 — TE Comnectivit
z/\g THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. A NTOT — J7]g e 00
L . ZHANG '
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 26JANZOT 4 | NaME
A‘L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD U.GUO 0 Side Feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. /X W{/X %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J - 0Pc o+ PRODUCT SPEC CZ%%C5+Of6
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{:::}eii i - )
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
5. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. (Pacific version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A i SIZE | CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED 10
Aﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED S o - i A [] 00719 (G=226620 i
" 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

o’ DW}QI»HUANG 26 JANZOT4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG 26JAN20}4 HOrHSburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD COJANZOT 4 | NAME ‘
%x‘wi{i %& %JAT I <: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm LGUo__ Ocean Side Feed
Y Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE L )
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES :
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A 100779 [(C=2266201 -
oo PEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 WTA MVB
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

30mm STROKE

164

46

H Yy o——————
Y /

%G:bo

LoC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SE

E SHEET |

/@REF

O

.4 REF
4$447 % (::)REF

SHEAR

DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—5.8+0.5

_\/\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

-

—H3

n [ $
‘!’)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

1

1

18.04+£0.5

FEE

pmi
E—
_

D TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE ST 5D
PACIFIC VERSTON OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
2 Dopeont B FINE CRIMP HETGHT ADIUGT MECHANTCOAL OBSOLETE
- - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
S Eo U N s B FINE—CRIMPHE TG HTAD ST PM-EHMATE OBSOLETE - L ) cl19740-c | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER 198
- | 1 | A-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 11872
5 s Ko aliatiio Wa Tk N~ B CINE RIMP HECTOoUT D HST SERVO OBSOLETE - 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 18W
LATCH PLATE/4 s\ - | 1] 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
2 Doppgant o B F NGRS HT—AD ST NONE OBSOLETE - | | | 9937111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
7-2266201 -7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- | 1 | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- | 1 | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- -l 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
CRIMP <177 - - | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC :1 64
WIRE [1.93 mm [.076]1 F - -] - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TNSUL 1394 mm [ 155 0 - | 1 | 8-21084-1  |O-RING. .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 115
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408-10389 L B EEEEE 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
- | 1 | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 16) 1144
Y 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 1143
- - - ] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 1147
- 1 1 | 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 51196501 AW ASTAN STYLE. SIDE FEED 1120
TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2.8 SWS - | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 - 3-236271-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 113
400-4.60 wm [.157- 181 INJ | 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] Aﬁl - -] - 2119799-1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINAL DOCO00TA173 Rey 6 - REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
APPLICATION - -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
SPECIFICATION - - 1 1 1 1 1 -18028-72 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINALS APPLIEDZﬁi - REF| - | - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 11T
- 1 1 | 2119955-1  |ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL - | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
1-957401 -1 2 21 40 49206 0 957402- 1 108 00 44452 ¢ - | | | 2119956-] DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
[ -957401-2 220 24 49206 0 21134221 10030680 - 1 | | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
21134211 2 21 25 49206 0 - | | | | 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
21134212 | 01 40 499714 0 T 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
;llij;lj l gl ié jzglj 8 2T 212 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 1 | 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - 3 3] 33 992763-5 SCR. SET. SOC. CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
& 5 ) , , .
SI/E r mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING /& - | 1 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
1. 00mm? | 34+/-0.03 [.053+/- . 001] 4.0 - - 1 1338685- PAWL, FEED 56
0 75mm? | 3024/-0.03 [.050+/- 001] 4 -2l 21212 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
0.50mm? [ 204/-0.03 [.047+/-.001] 5.4 - | 1 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | 1 | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
*WARNING A 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
|..| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O - -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 { { 1 ;;;32222 EEED ;g!é PEEHEEEB8 o j?
Zlggmwmmmgwmgpmm; SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING : 1
Il CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING - 1 | | 2119645-] DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT A0
/N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ~ R 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION L | | | SR - VL ADRER, PHEL L IO oo
" SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S L O O I 17923063 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 21212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
zf: APP:Qg?JgTYSnggF&gtngﬁbngﬁgTEﬁJ&g?gﬂINTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT T | | | 2161328~ 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED. M5 x 8mm LONG 30
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266201-4 N N N S O O 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266201-4 - | | | 2119959-4  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266201-5 R 1 1 1 155888 3 SPACER. CRINPER g
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | 240792 -1 DRAG. TERMINAL 25
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 2/
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. AN L L I c119806-1  JINSERT, SHEAR IS
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 2472, - | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
Lfl - | 1 | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR ]
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N T 1 1 1 5119805-1  TSHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
/B\ WAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - N 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [251 Nt 318707~ FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. E R T R 1196401 SUSH ROD. ALR FEED 550 N | | 1 | 7-1633927-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - | - 20799881 BUSHING, LCH>-12, MISUMI 1249 _ | ! ! ! | -240641-4 |SPACER /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ 1 1 1 1 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - - - - - - S
NECESSART EER RUNNIRG APFLICATOR SN THE HTELD. A I N B 2719082-7 |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 s B N AR B 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET N 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 N N N S O O 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 5 _ | | | | 2119083- ] RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 1 W W W W W 27-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
Z/AL TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE i L N I 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKHT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 B L 195889°8  |SPACER, CRIMPER :
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - >l - | - 2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 N b bt ) 5-1490079-4 JCRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL [TEM
[NFORMAT ION -77(-27|-25]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION s T2l m2s) ety PART ONO DESCRIPTTON O
SRR alaNECT 10 COANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG OREAN, IAT 0N | DWN 2o0JANZOT4 [ o
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CH}EHUANG 26JAN2014 :) TE TE C‘onnecﬂva
& DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS LZHANG 26JAN20W4 quHSburg’ T e
APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD Ve
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. %) /&(i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>$J n A T RRs Ocean Side Feed
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Lo 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
14 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. <AJ( ‘ Qﬁj( ‘ . Jer s ‘ o ShQWﬁ o Sh@@ J( . W Q}C 4 & 2 Q}C 4) iNZtES + . ] S1ZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AE& TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. e o o ] A ] 00779 [C=2266201 ]
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET OFA REVB}
AP AB0s TRV STARE000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

.4 REF

P

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= = 5.8x0.9

() rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

(18.0i0.5
il

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
|
REF .
&) L—5F

e

I e

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

26 JANZO T4

EER) 1ZaTION DWFQ,HUANG @TE TE Connectivity
CoJANZOT4 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 26 JANZO T4 | NAm

@
S ()

mm LGUo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ope & hoplicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ : I —
AAAAAA +- N
MATERIAL | FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2266201
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




